Patent and Trademark Offic Packettood  Tab settings → → ▼ 102433575  To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic Packettood  1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS INC.			Docket No.	cket No.: 0001 (49195)	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Connect		UD-04-20	03 HEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
To the Honorable Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Connect				Patent and Trademark Office	
Name of conveying party(ies):   ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS INC.	Tab settings → → → ▼	10012057	· • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS INC.	To the Honorable Director of the	United States Patent and Trademan	tomber record the attached of	<u>.</u>	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)   Yes   No  3. Nature of conveyance:	1. Name of conveying party(i	es):	2. Name and address of receiv	ring party(ies):	
3. Nature of conveyance:  □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ Country: CANADA ZIP: H4M 2V9  Execution Date: 95.26.2003 Additional name(s) & address(es) □ Yes ☑ No  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No. Filling date □ B. Patent No.(s)  4.969,184  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: George W. Neuner  Registration No. 26,964 Address: P.O. Box 9169  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: □  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  6. Altach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 28, 2003  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Name of Person Signing		6.2.03			
Security Agreement	Additional names(s) of conveying p	party(ies) 🔲 Yes 🛭 No			
Security Agreement	3. Nature of conveyance:				
Execution Date: 05.26.2003  Additional name(s) & address(es)  Patent Application No. Filing date  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  4.969,184  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  4.969,184  Additional numbers  George W. Neuner  Registration No. 26,964  Address: P.O. Box 9169  KA022003 E000PER 00000041 4959184  Address: P.O. Box 9169  State/Prov.: MA  Country: CANADA  ZIP: H4M 2V9  Additional name(s) & address(es)  P ves  No  Additional numbers  B. Patent No.(s)  4.969,184  Address: P.O. Box 9169  Address: P.O. Box 9169  KA022003 E000PER 00000041 4959184  Address: P.O. Box 9169  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  B. Deposit account number:  Q4-1105  Country: USA  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the page in pag	☑ Assignment	☐ Merger			
Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Montreal	State/Prov.: Quebec	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  4.969,184  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: George W. Neuner  Registration No. 26,964  Address: P.O. Box 9169  K/03/2003 ECODER 0000041 1953194  11 FC18021  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Quality of the original document.  Do Not USE THIS SPACE  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 28, 2003  Name of Person Signing  Patent No.(s)  4.969,184  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	Other		Country: CANADA	ZIP: H4M 2V9	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:  Patent Application No. Filing date  B. Patent No.(s)  4,969,184  Additional numbers	Execution Date: <b>05.26.2003</b>		Additional name(s) & address(es)	☐ Yes ဩ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: George W. Neuner  Registration No. 26,964  Address: P.O. Box 9169  K/03/2003 EDDDFR 0000041 49(\$184)  If FC:8021  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  May 28, 2003  Signature  May 28, 2003  Signature  Date	Patent Application No.	Filing date			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: George W. Neuner  Registration No. 26,964  Address: P.O. Box 9169  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00  Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number: 04-1105  Country: USA ZIP: 02209  ONOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing		Additional numbers	☐ Yes ☒ No		
Registration No. 26,964  Address: P.O. Box 9169  K/03/2003 ECOUPER 00000041 19(5184)  If FC:8021  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  State/Prov.: MA  Do Not use this space if paying by deposit account)  DO Not use this space  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing					
Registration No. 26,964  Address: P.O. Box 9169  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Box 16/03/2003 ED00PER 00000041 4963184  City: Boston State/Prov.: MA 04-1105  Country: USA ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing Signature	Name: George W. Neuner		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 40.00	
Address: P.O. Box 9169  Credited or debited to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  City: Boston  Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  State/Prov.: MA  Od-1105  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Country: USA  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature  Date	Registration No. 26,964				
8. Deposit account number:  City: Boston State/Prov.: MA 04-1105  Country: USA ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing Signature  To the Description of the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Signature Date	Address: P.O. Box 9169				
8. Deposit account number:  City: Boston State/Prov.: MA 04-1105  Country: USA ZIP: 02209 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing Signature  8. Deposit account number:  04-1105  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  May 28, 2003  Signature  Date	6/03/2003 ECDOPER 00000041 4965	184	☐ Authorized to be charged	I to deposit account	
Country: USA  ZIP: 02209  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE  9. Statement and signature.  May 28, 2003  Signature  Date	1 FC:8021	40.00 DP	8. Deposit account number:		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE  May 28, 2003  Signature  Do NOT USE THIS SPACE	City: Boston	State/Prov.: MA	04-1105		
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date	Country: USA	ZIP: 02209	(Attach duplicate copy of this page	e if paying by deposit account)	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George W. Neuner  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing	0. Statement and signature	DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE		
Name of Person Signing  Signature  03  Date	To the best of my knowledg of the original document.	ne and belief, the foregoing informa	ation is true and correct and any a	•	
103		gning X/MM	~ IN / IM		
	Mamo of Forgott Of	- /1		03 Date	

## ANNEX B

## Assignment

whose full post office address is:

ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS INC. 55 St. Clair Avenue West, Suite 400, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M4V 2Y7

in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to

whose full post office address is:

EICON NETWORKS CORPORATION 9800 Cavendish Blvd., Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4M 2V9

all its right, title and interest in and to United States Patent No. 4,969,184 granted on November 6, 1990 and in and to any rights in any corresponding patents issued or applications pending in other countries (including, but not limited to, in the European Patent Office) as listed in Annex A of this Assignment (collectively the "Patents"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee to the full end of the term for which the said are granted, as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the said assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

SIGNED at	Dallas	, this	26 R	dwy of
,	May			, 2003.
	•			

(Signature of Signing Officer)

ALPHANET HOSPITALITY SYSTEMS INC

Wimess

4H-S

Party HARROW

-- 0-6-03

Elia Networks Corporation

up were tunances

## ANNEX A of the Assignment

## Foreign Counterparts of US Patent 4,969,184

Country of Issue	Number	Date of Issue/Publication
Canada	CA2008573	April 10, 2001
Canada	CA2008574	November 30, 1999
Japan	JP5506128 T2	
Germany	DE69014209	•
Australia	AU655914	
Europe	EP0527722	



PATENT REEL: 014119 FRAME: 0357

**RECORDED: 06/02/2003**